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Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

January 16, 1997

Mr. Neil Whigham

Peter Pan Car City Cleaners
3900 North 9th Avenue
Pensacola, Florida 32505

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0330237

Dear Mr. Whigham:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
October 6, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general

permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

W@MW

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Departmént of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 16, 1997

Mr. Neil Whigham
Exclusive Cleaners

3900 North 9th Avenue
Pensacola, Florida 32503

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0330237
Dear Mr. Whigham:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
October 6, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

W@MM

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/3jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . \% \

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Vv

TYPE OF INSPEC;FI(Q{;D ] ?Nylﬁo@ ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []  RE-INSPECTION O
TIME IN.__J2SSS P )\0\ TIMEOUT:__JR0S_ _ARsID#_H 3302377
TYPE OF FACILITY: C/ . A . '
FACILITY NAME: Q)) ())ov\/\. Cor (. (Ljﬂmﬂ—m »  DAaTE S ZR G T
FACILITY LOCATION: €% / Forument. B : | - |

' @AIMA /CC. 3 ZST/J(—/ - /""’ re2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A/.QA/ A{//,A oﬁm _ PHONE NUMBER: 43 X — < ol
D Based on the results of the compliance reqmrements evaluated during this 1nspectlon the facnhty is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admlmstratlve Code (F.A.C.).

E Based on the results of the compllance requlrements evaluated during this inspection, the followmo compliance

\ a
dxscrepanc1es were noted: [ N

A
COMPLIANCE, REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM’ A A (ITO LOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

\1<

No /en/é eA\n/r-*E/mA‘m,(u YIS " 5,,)/;,“70 Mmeaff:,’./ 'f/um,,_&aja A,
/0? s“‘”‘\f\ j,“#"\ H / s M%v&ﬂ(@ to S—u}/uf )/’

N f' A - &MA/M/A%‘:WW 6/MM

el o /’ ﬂ
A : ’ ,ﬁ:« L )
» VAl W,W{ 4 /
y: - g a »‘l/;.v. o
f ] 1\ c,(/ - ’1}‘!{ (-t '""L"f L S \’f - / \
~ u’ 2 Ll 'f-fLQ, .f’bi(,
| /
4

COMMENTS: £ op ku,ﬂ%mo Lv 4 M )’LQ&V
é\é/&ﬁc%%@v v o %%’”/%v@q o

The Annual Compliance Certification-form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO|:|

" ‘DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_1}¢ j : \-Q/&‘A;

\ig‘ Nl (Approximate) -

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: PR LTS Mﬂ/ﬂf 119
(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SlGNATU}}E///IZ% %ozt en . PHONE NUMBER: A4 - 536 (//

Page__Lof_’_. ¥ _ Revised 10/96 .




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

@ Facility 2w er/CompaJ e (Name of corporatlon agency, or individual owner):
7m 1 /¢ H AN

PEE@ fan) /—i/d Q,'rv CLEANELS

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

PCT‘E/Q PAN L AL D// //bA/\/F/?_S

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD ¢ &ESOLG / CA981Z ¢ 9095

W)

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 690 / ?DEVI/S ﬂC()/’Q 6[— UD,
Cit: PEANSACOIA, AL Coumy ZSCAnBIR  ZipCode

225085

N

. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official

(€} Name and {itISof Responsible Official:

Ne: C‘)A;'QLAM

7. Responsible Official Maifidg Address: 3900 A, vh  AUE.
Organization/Firm: EX'¢ L. (4SI UC LERAWERS
Street Address: 2900 AJ. ﬁu

City: )OE‘Wsl‘? OAHA y FL County: fS‘C_m,S/ﬁ» Zip Code: 22 S—z)g

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: Q’oLl )(/3? . 80707{ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
RS :Of)
g \J7
0ct
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 13 of 16 ¢ Monitorin®
Effective: 6-25-96 BU"eauM%b\ Sources
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Ficility Information

HYA@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date . |Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
‘Dry-to-Dry’ Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser TunN 93 et -9
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
{3) W/ no controls U9 oct-93
[Washcr Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(3) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
‘Rcclaimcr Unit
[( 10) w/ ref. condenser ' F A -9 OcT-93
{11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls HUN-92 | Ocr-9%

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

@ No control devices are required to be installed [ X

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ 1 months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: [ |

@ What is the facility's source classiﬁcation based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?2
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

new Existing small area source [_X New small area source | I
Syvauid |
Fy@a Existing large area source [ New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) A Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@)What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | x |
New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 5 |
No such units on-site {

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
"@) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X AT mmW OFFKE
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

@)Instrument calibration

LR RES

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

LX) No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

O;i/ag//%

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

\q"\ Facility Name and Location :
Exo/usrva Q/%N(__o§ g L pJC . b~®~A ~
Facilit voner/Company Name ame ofco oration, aocnc ,or individual owner): ~
e e T A e ey i)
& JH7\/ =7 N 77 7 a
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): 7 _ L—

PCT’E./& P/‘H’\/ C AL /L// L1 EA MeRS

Flazardous Waste Generator 4dentification Number:

ELD cés&( / GA?S/ZG?O‘%%"

(93}

4. Facility L ion; ,
Steet Address, 0O Pe WA CalA GLuDd A
City: FEVVSHCOIA, #(_ County: ES(./‘}‘VWQ/)’-}_ Zip Code: gzm—'

3. Facility ldentification Number (DEP Use):

Responsible Official 033 ﬂ 2 37
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

NG:L C«)[J' Af%ﬂ—\, - MWME&, m ‘jzt?/él7

7. Responsible Official Ma\ﬂé Address/ 200 A

Organization/Firm: 2=¥X'¢ i (4 SI U(_. L.r:'ﬁlafé'f?.s
Street Address: 2900 AJ. ﬁ'\)

City: SensA o ) F’L Coun, ffsc_méiﬁ Zip Code: 22 ¢ g
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: —
Telephone: O;OL{ )szy- 8:1/0‘\ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - » Fax: ( ) -
ooen(at
ao G
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ( Wi M
Effective: 6-25-96 _ ; pwedd © g0



F'écflity Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

{Washer Unit

Date Date Date Date Date Date
ael L:A—V\) M.a?hinc Confrol M.ac':hmc ConFrql M:‘u.:hmc Confrol
! e Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 3§ Ib ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Instalied
Example #]  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
P , A

Dry-t0-Dry Unit 1997 & 1772627

(1) w/ ref. condenscr TN FA ot -9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber TN . N

(3) w/ no controls - =3 WY/ i-3/%]

7 b 4

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

‘ﬁryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit s Y 7
(10) w/ ref. condenser =SS T3 (ﬂ} ) ) { ) /Q’?
(11) w/carbon adsorber \;; ks a4
(12) w/ no controls S92 | Oz 53 (1 D

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are requxred to be mstalled

X (o by

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
) gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not kecp records: [

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [_X -

Existing large area source [ ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber B I Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser -]
.

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: '

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excep! for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. .

All steam and hot water generating units exempt A
No such units on-site {

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
N

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X TAT MA W OFFKE

. N
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair L NLM

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature. monitoring v’ " No Why b WMot
. SNl .,

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring @5

(e) Instrument calibration [3F) }/él}é?

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan L~

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
_ Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any ghanges to the information contained in this notification.

%/5{/ - | o5 /o

AN, C«%;’ c,/@ g /lﬁ‘é

Signature 0 Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

P-4

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY g

RE-INSPECTION a

ARS #0353 0337  DATE: =

ES TIMEIN: /(S A TIMEOUT: /2,0

/l@ ///EJMM/’Q

FACILITY NAME: sz [ L Qéw

FACILITY LOCATION: £ 90 ) }’)»371/14/&4//(L /3

U”I_’V/avub&(

Fg 3&9§““

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

.. o . iy —
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 p’ /- /:w/ O/ 5{/ 159 3]
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

& \m
1. Existing small area source )

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 galfyr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

fac111ty was ¢ O . gallons.

lof4

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

g facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

2. New small area source =]
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

N § sl g %B

above

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96




| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | A

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: s/ e ('/(/J_]e/ 9 41/ A4
(check appropriate boxes) AL Koo //m//d - o — g) W

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Abn @ ~# 5. %, Y ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? , \EIY ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at \I
Y ON

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘{
DYE\DN/A
[T

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | /) , N\ | |

y )

In Part II-A: w

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

5. Maintaining sc;lvcnt-to-calbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? -

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systém? ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown|period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: % /{ /

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

aN

aN
ON

OaN
aN

ON/A

OaN

OUN ON/A

EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS ok

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? <t/ /7 1t %M - %W "”‘\ﬁlY
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: |
~ a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?_ Say
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay

ay

3of4

aN
IN

&N

Revised 10/28/96



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-!weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? oy aN
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0O 0o Oo

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeni:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in d range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after|each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ©N
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? /74‘\) wedw Do N Ady
Hose connections, fittings, / CLV 74
couplings, and valves ay aN Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and seating ay ON Stills ay aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps _ Yy ON ﬂivemr valves ay ON
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON Cartridge filter housings Y  ON
Water separators ay ON

"ot/ W hig Aaan

/Namc of Responsible Official
ﬂéﬁf?” G S 2K /7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) /a() Date of T
(/A 2L 55 27 7)/en o=
Inspector’s Signature | Approx1matc Date of Next Inspection

,

40f4 Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ARS D#: () L2023 \/ RE CElMED

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT F£8 1 3 1997
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bureau of Air Monitoring
- SZA \ & Mobile Sources
FACILITY NAME: €5 us /@ (D /enERS , TH 0. wﬂr@w@%ﬂm (2577

C/eayvir |

FACILITY LOCATION: & 70 / /jz«wvu\!)m Pl N,
e omctn, =0 32S0S
4

Annual Reporting Period: (VD | 1974 10 AN 2%, 19 97
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs ENo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from N F 76 to AN ZS, 7 7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: .Sv/ “r ./%-/LM] s

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

N

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¥ A/=/c Lﬁtj/;m/ym _l *72&/ %Aﬁz ¥ 2,/ 2L/"77
Si

Name (Please’&‘rint) e "Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of /



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS v

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a '

ARs 08D 332,25 patE: /ﬂ/j.‘-/%z TME IN: /72 1IvE out /L O s
FACILITY NAME: Pxftwg\/\ ﬂ A Q/{i CQ&W/VL/
FACILITY LOCATION: /52 / ffmmm%x Lo, L. .

£

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : % 0. ¥ 1) 2 &M rrONE: K 5E - 87 75

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: Pe) .

— —

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

: = : e
(check appropriate box) % o ~
22 ot 5% o L
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % 4%’ {f‘c &
(6
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit < S & @
| — e ?
P— : %ﬁm =
. i O
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION [l
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) \ﬂ Drop stor petroleum
Al . _ _
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ‘ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source |
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x <1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
" 5. This is a correct facility classification - Qy aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ___ gallons.

lof3 | Revised 8/11/97



UPART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsiblce official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage? )
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy ON ON/A
ay N OnvA
Qy ON

Qy ON On/a

El'y;. aN ON/A

— -

—

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

In Part II-A:

(complete A below). v

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adJusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? !

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown peﬁod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1'has been checked, no controls are required! Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay on

ay ON ONA

ay ON ONA

Qy aN

ay N ON/A

gy OnN

20f5

Revised 8/11/57



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

B
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatur:c at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy N anN/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Qy OGN ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy OGN anNvaA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? 4y ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON OnN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay GN OwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (jf used) at all times? Qy ON On/A
| HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS J
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Qy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ON/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy on onNv/a ||
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ON/A
6.- Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON OnN/A I
Problem corrected? Qy anN OnNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ON/A

——— —

Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the {following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and-seating AY ON ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seéting - Oy ON ONnA Exhaust dampers
Pumps Oy ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ONA (;Zartridge filter housings
Water scparators - Oy ON Owa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow feli through gaskets)

Odor (ncticeable perc odor) \

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubl;es)

Halogen leak detector |

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment;
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a fange of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ay
ay

ON
ON

Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
O ON ON/A

ay aN aN/a

Oy ON
0Oy ON
Oy ON
ay ON

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

i

Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signature

40f 5

Allpproximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligibie facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

F.A.C.states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,

submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

— e — — — — —— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — ey — it et Gt e S i S St S e e et

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Pleasetinclufle your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0330237

PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS ™ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NEIL WHIGHAM Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

3900 N 9TH AVE Fund: 20-2-035001

PENSACOLA FL 32503 Obj.; 002273




BEST AVAILABLS COPY
Department of

) . 3
£/FLOF Environmental Protection CEy VEpD
e 22 199¢

ONECTION e
Q\*&\\-“@« ” F

Twin Towers Office Building B
2600 Blair Stone Road Ureg au o

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 & ﬂf
obl/e M nltol.
Soupe,, g

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facilfty, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: K) L (/‘

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts \ S e
Post Office Box 3070 Q/

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 / ( / 7’$/

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 90
Do NOT Remove Label /
2 'AIRS ID # 0330237

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

. PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS
NEIL WHIGHAM

3900 N 9TH AVE | Fund: 20-2-035001
' PENSACOLA FL 32503 ’ Obj.: 002273

N ) J




Department of
Enwronmental Protectlon

: Twin Towers Office Building » _ :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Struhs

Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
April 1, 1999

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Department records indicate that during calendar year 1998 you operated a facility that is
a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility to operate under a Title
V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c) 2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any-change in facility status.

The annual emissions fee for your facility is $50 for calendar year 1998. A notice of your
obligation to pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you last year by certified mail, along with
an invoice form and instructions. A final notice was sent last month reminding you of the

-March 1 deadline for submittal of this fee. Since the Department has not received your annual
emissions fee, a 50% penalty is being assessed against your facility, in accordance with Rule 62-
213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., for a total fee of $75 for calendar year 1998.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will proceed to revoke your facility’s Title.
V Air General Permit and will also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S.

To submit your $75 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at §50/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-95839Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

gl

Dotty Diltz, Chief
- Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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g (CUt here) A
5 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303634

o)
oh
o
o
P Do NOT Remove Label
st AIRS ID 0330237 '
II:IETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
EIL WHIGHAM Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

3900 N 9TH AVE
Obj.: 002273

PENSACOLA FL 32503

N
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}\ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 261938,

- Please mclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RLCE\V
FAIL ROOH
ce3 28 91 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - |
Do NOT kempve Label
=

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

\ AIRS ID#: 0330237
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS

NEIL WHIGHAM Fund: 20-2-035001
3900 N 9TH AVE Obj.: 002273
PPENSACOLA FL 32503

C _ D,




—

.+ 2-333 LL? 180 08\
US Postal Service : (f\ :
-Raceipt for Certified Mail
) Peavidad
. PETER p AN : AIR .
Ca SID# 03
;vg%ELNWHIGHAﬁ CITY CLeANggs” 27
STH AvVE
PENSACOLA FL 355,
—_
Postage $
Certified Fee .

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

cia e ‘61'3'61‘6'\6;/\6515 doy om0 BUIl 1B Plod

< SENDER: B o

B “sComplete itens 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the

‘@ sCompleta items 3, 4a, and 4b. : following services (for an

3 u Prir:jt ‘your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

= card to you. -

% uAttach t¥u‘s form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address

mit.

; ls:ﬁteI'Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery

£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

e delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.

o -

o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

£ — | o 2333667180

o AIRS ID # 0330237 4b. Service Type

€ PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS |0 Regictered  Gertifed

» NEIL WHIGHAM egistered )7-‘\ erutie

@ 3900 N 9TH AVE O Express Mail O Insured

P PENSACOLA FL 32503 I Retum ﬁeceipt f,or Merchandise [1 COD

= 7. W DelydW

z 5 77 .

3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. ressef? Addréss (Only if requeste
s arid fee i$ paid) )

5 6. Signature: (Addresgee or Agent) .

o

> X Y\‘“j WLV‘V\/

2

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receip_t

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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1. | |rs‘-élass Mail___.
1. _Postag ﬁffﬁ?-sﬁa

LUSPS
.Permit No G 10

QLA £
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE O <

e

(m PM 9

Lk
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e ————

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Dat /f Dehvz 8/

. SENDER: . )
> mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also ‘W|5h to receive the
»Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of thns form so that we can return this | gxira fee): .
card to you. 8
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address H
permit. .
mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 8
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .g-
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Amcle Number . 8
Ak g «
AIRS ID 0330237 ; /01 KB [
PETERZPAN CAR CITY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type %
NEIL WHIGHAM . . o<
I ertified
3900 N'TH AVE O Registered e =)
PENSACOLA FL 32503 O Express Mail O Insured &
3
13
=]
3
o
)
X
c
@
£
-

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

5. Received By' (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s/Address (Only if requested
fee is pzid)
6. Slganres%ﬁ'%AgentE; f
— - . [
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt |

Z 333 Ll2 838

Us Postat Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail {See reverse)
AIRS ID 0330237

PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS

NEIL WHIGHAM

3900 N 9TH AVE

PENSACOLA FL 32503

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

— ]

%
i




f
J
1
]
1
|
\
|

e?

pleted on the reverse si

d

Is your RETURN ADDRESS com

=1]9]915:0. I JU U ICTo o U

0Ol 200|3 9 |O A0} I9AO © e P|O

; SEND

»Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

»Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return
card to you.

1 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not
permit.

sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

sThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. :

this

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

LS

302 /27

. AIRS |D#: 0330237
PETER PANICAR CITY CLEANERS
NEIL WHIGHAM -

3900 N 9TH AVE.

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered Certified
O Express Mail O3 Insured
O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise d coD

PENSACOLAFL:32503

5T/

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addre
A

A
6. Signature;, (Addrassee Agent

sjee"s Addfess (Only if requested

and fed is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 994

—
Domestic Return Receipt

e.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servic

( ° P 2k5 302 129

us Post_al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

r:lo Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID#: 0330237
PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS
NEIL WHIGHAM
3900 N 9TH AVE
PENSACOLA FL 32503

1 volayY P

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TQTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

2//3/9 7

; PS Form 3800, April 1995

f
)




item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X @M (/W‘C)‘/" O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0330237001AG
NEIL WHIGHAM

PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS
3900 N 9TH AVE

PENSACOLA FL 32503

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ‘O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

(
3.. Service Type (
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 C.0.D.

‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

285087 5B 8RN 30222.¢

* PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1783

|
|
|
|

ly

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

LOD DD2kL 4130 2225

O NEIL WHIGHAM

O 3900N9TH AVE

10 AIRS ID # 0330237001AG
PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS

E PENSACOLA FL 32503

Postmark
Here
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s Complete items 1 andlor2 for adamonai services.” =~
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

aWrite "Retumn Receipt Requested” on the maiipiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

I also W|sh to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

) AIRS ID # 03302
PETER PAN CAR CITY CLEANERS
NEIL WHIGHAM
3900 N 9TH AVE
PENSACOLA FL 32503

ber

na’oza%ci

icle N

4b. Service Tyﬁe'
/Z( Certified
O Insured

O Registered
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

g Return Rece™

[ Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery

3~2-77

5. Rece)Eved By: (Print Name)
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